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« ¥ P OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ) . ’ : '
- MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

10 :  SAC, DALLAS. (44-2649) - ' pATE:  6/3/68
FROM .:  SA Robert T, Finn .

SUBJECT:  MURKIN

Oon 6/3/68 Eloise McGhee, Secretary, Grand Avenue B®nk and
Trust Company, Dallas, Texas, advised that she was the person responsible
for admitting customers to the dafe-deposit box area and also the
person responsible for keeping a record of who enters their safe deposit
boxes. -Mrs. McGhee checked her records on all persons entering their
safe-deposit, box during the month of. April, 1968, and determined that
none of. these.persons could possibly be 1dent1cal to JAMES EARL RAY
either because they rented the. safe-depos1t box prior to April 23
1967 or because she knew the individual personally.

Mrs. McGhee.was shown a picture of JAMES EARL RAY but Mrs. o
McGhee waid the picture did not look familiar,. _ :

Mrs. McGhee checked her records for boxes under the name JAME"
EARL RAY and all known aliases but with negative results.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Following inwestigation conducted by 8A JAMES W. BOOKHOUT ,

At DALLAS,TEXAS

On 6/3/68, CARL NEEL, Vice President and Cashier, City Bank and
Trust Co., 633 N, Akard, advised that a check of the records of said bank
failed to reflect any safe-depoult box rented in the name of subject or
his known aliases,

NEEL further stated that a check of the records of access to safe=
deposit boxes of said bank for the month of April, 1968 , did not reflect
access by any individgal who could possibly be identical with subject .

NEEL A8@ded that he and bank employee, MARY RIEMER, are the individual
who personally see the bank customers who reht safe-deposit boxes and who
they check identity on each time the customer makes entry into a safe-
deposit box. Both NEEL and RIEMER, after viewing subject's I1.0. 4182
photographs, advised Eggt subject was unknown to them and was not identical
with any safe—dep031tAcustomer of said bank .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Dl Uhe2649
5/31/68

The follewing investigatien by SA: F.STEPHEN OSBORN
AT DALLAS,TEXAS

On 5/31/68 at the Texas Bank and Trust Ce,,Commerce and Lamar
Streets records of safe-deposit bex renters were made available
by MR.JOE DILLON,Assistant Cashier,Safe Deposit Department,
A search of these records for the names JAMES EARL RAY and his
aliases through their list of renters and all renters who checked
their safe-deposit boxws in April,1968 was negative, . .

On 6/3/68 MRS.HELEN BAKER,Safe Deposit Department,advised that}{

she knew #YW¢ VEF/RXAYYYRY WEI¥) those individuals who mdde entry in their
Safe Deposit Boxes during April, 1968,

1« B Mionang
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . ) ) . .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

,  bme_ 6/14/68

i

TOMMY LEE WEBB was interviewed at thes Biffle Ranch,
Route #1, Allen, Oklahoma, where he was visiting his step-father
and mother, Mr. and Mrs, NED BIFFLE. :

WEBB advised he is a Sergeanf in the U. S. Marine
Corps, Serial # 2139929, assigned to Schools Company, Schools
Bsttalion, TVR, Camp Del Mar, Camp Pendletonr, California.

He advised he was on leave from on or about December 15,
or December 16, 1967, until about the first of January, 1968,
the exact dates unknown, He advised he drove from Camp Yendleton
to San Antonio, Texas, with Sergeant RICHARD KRAWITZ, a member
of the same organization to which he is assigned, He said he
took a bus from San Antonic to Dallas; Texas, arriving in Dallas
the third day after leaving Camp Pendleton., He advised he was
not sure of the date en which his leave started, which could
only be determined by checking his leave record, but did not
believe he was in Dallas on December 16, 1967, '

WEDB advised that after arriving in. Dallas he stayed
at his mother's apartwent, 7140 Gaston Avenue, in Dallas. He -
said he occupied the above apartment throughout his leave period
but was away from the apartment a great amount of the time.

WEBB advised he did not receive any long distance
telephone calls at his mother's apartment during his leave period.

: WEBB was unable to identify a photograph of JAMES
EARL RAY exhibited to him at the time of his interview.:

on_G/11/68 m_Allgn,;ﬁklahgma i : . File

by SA J, ROBINSON ETELD:ow . - _ Date- dictated

et § -1 EE“
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is-loaned to your ugercy:

L -

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

-
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.. 6/14/68.
'AIRTEL . - - ST A;RMAIL -

T0:  SAC MEMPHIS (44-1987) |
| FROM: SAC OKLAHOMA CITY (44-686) ()

MURKIN _
00 Memphis.

Re San D1ego a1rte1 to Oklahoma Clty, 6/4/68.

Re: Telephone Calls of Subject ‘RAY 1n Texas )
During December, 1967 :

- Enclosed herewith for Memphls are 15 cop1es of
an FD 302 reflecting the interview of TOMMY LEE WEBB, Rt, #1,
Allen,. Oklahoma, One copy of this FD-302 .is furn1shed to Dallas
for 1nformation. L .

?2 - Memphls (Bnc. 15)
1 - Dallas (Enc, 1) Y
~ 2 = Oklahoma City i\$\

. .JRFiow R ';Ilf:T ;-ji L S 2 }’?’ 30

(%) S e <o, + [ SEARCHED wwisus s NOEXED o

SERJALIZED ..FILED
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 6/18/68
SAC, DALLAS (44-2649) (P)

MURKIN
ReBuairtel 5/28/68.

Per instructions in reBuairtel all banks in Dallas
have been checked regarding persons entering safety deposit
boxes during April, 1968, All persons making entry to safety
deposit boxes during that ‘month were eliminated as being
identical with the subject.

2 - Bureau.
Menphis (44—1987)
71 4 Dallas
~WEH/sgl
(5) .
] S "?
JA T
|
R EFY 7o Yo
hes, T T T

it f\ o

-t e —————

Yot dP-13)
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6/17/68
ATRTEL © AIR MAIL
TO: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (44-2649)(P)

SUBJECT:  MURKIN
OO-MEMPHIS

Re San Antonio airtel 6/3/68, regarding telephone

“calls made to numbers 817-753~3090 and 817-754-8205. In order

that logical investigation can be conducted relative to
these calls, it is requested that San Antonio furnish Dallas
with the places that these calls originated.

2 -~ San Antonio
= Dallas

WBH/ jc

(4?

s g5 - 63
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. . *
MAY 1862 EDITWON ‘
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

T0o : SAC

FROM

SA FORREST F. JOHN (¥ %26 ¥9)

susjecr: MURKIN

DATE:6-18-68

Re NY teletype to Baltimore, etc., 4-30-68, re
passengers on AAL flight 338 Dallas to Phila., 4-6-68.

Attached are miscellaneous investigative notes

of various SAs relative to investigation in.rejjard to

passengers on above flight.

FFJ

L

. -~

SERIALIZ

LA A4S
mn.wun.'“mmnn-n '

LA, op ]
UN 19 1868

~DALLAS

5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ' .
MAY 1862 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO ., @ SAC, DALLAS (44-2649) =P- DATE: 5/3/68
FROM @ SA W, DOUGLAS GOW

SUBJECT: M'JRKIN

On 5/1/68, JOHN E. THOMPSON, 2806 Ramsey, Dallas, Texas,
advised he is not acquainted with FNU LENLEY and does not know of any-
one who would have been ofi American Airlines, Flight #338, on 4/6/68.

On 5/1/68, an ursucceésful attempt was made to contact MRS.
J. C. PARR, JR., 1312 Comanche Dr., Richardson, Texas.

On 5/2/68, MRS. J. C. PARR, JR., was contacted at her place
of employment, Cox Jr. High School, Plano, Texas, and advised she had
taken an American Airlines flight, number unrecalled, from Dallas to
Dulles Field on 4/6/68. MRS. PARR was shown several photographs, among
which a photograph of JAMES FARL RAY was included and advised she did
not recognize any of the individuals.

f -Dallas
VDG

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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» OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . - .
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 GFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO i  SAC, DALLAS (44~2649) + DATE: 5/2/68

FROM :  SA ALAN L. MANNING

SUBJECT:  MURKIN
ADMINISTRATIVE

L

On 5/2/68 JOHN CORNELL DlSt 1anager, SW- Be]_]_
Telephone Company, Tyler Texas, adv:Lsed the telephone number
214 WE 8-2853 is listed to NAOMI .J"LI‘FERSGN 808 Key Street
Marshall Texas. ' . .

DETATLS :
L © | AT MARSHALL, TEXAS:’

S : On 5/2/68 NAOMI JEFFERSON 808 Key Street,- .
adv1sed GLORIA WIILIAMS is her daughter and was 'in Marshall, . -
Texasy ‘about a month ago v1s:.t1ng ‘her-'and did return to her:
:home in Washington, D. “C. via plane. She stated WILLIAMS
resides at 4925 G. Street, S. E., #202, Washlngton, D. C. and
works at the Walter Reed Army Hospital in Washington, D. G,

ACTION: File as memo; Teletype sent 5/2/68 to WFO

¢ D)
L2649
ATM/ '
]
T sEAReHED; INDEXED
SERIALIZED oo FED s
| MFéY 1968
/ .

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

E010-108-01
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ROUTE TO SA FORREST JOHNS

RE; Teletype lead, called to Fort Worth by SAC on 5/2/684

The following investigation was conducted by SA ROEERT E. KLAWITER :
AT FORT WORTH, TEXAS

| _ON 5/2/68, BRUCE ATNSWORTH, III, home address 502 Kenilworth, Alden Park,
Philadelphia, Pemnsylvania, a freshman engineering student at Texas Christian
University (TCU), residing in Room J=106, Milton Daniel Hall on campus, stated.
that he flew home to Philadelphia for the Easter Holiday, on 1/6/68, returning
to TCU on the Tuesday following Eastere AINSWORTH, who vaguely recalled having
sat in seat 23 aboard this flight, stated that he was in a window seat in the
row immediately behind the row of seats located above the wing of the craft, on
the right side of the plane. 4 woman of wnrecalled description was seated next to
him, %e was unable to identify JAMES EARL RAY, IO # L)2-A, as a passenger on that
flight nor could he state that here were any pPgrsons on the plane resembling RAY
as he usually sleeps aboard the flights home. e could provide no further informa=
tion concerning this matter. )

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . '
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
T0 - SAC, DALLAS (U4l4-2649) | DATE: 5/3/68
FROM : SA PETER T. SHEPP
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re New York tel to Baltimore,' dated 4/30/68.

On 5/1468, L.M, TACKETT, 1250 Danville Drive, Richardson,
Texas, advised regarding his reservation on American Airlines Flight
338,.Dallas to Norfolk, on 4/6/68, that he was unable to make this
flight and took a flight on the following day 4/7/68.

l-Dallas (44-2649)
PTS . .

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savihg.r Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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on 5/2/68,

Mrs, BOBBETTE KAMHOLZ, 7252 Jennyrone advised that she
is an English Instructor at Southern Methodist University, and that
did fly to Phillgdelphia, Penn., on flight 338, with American Air-
lines, on 4/6/68., MRS, KAMHOLZ ADvised that she did not see anyone
on the flight that looked like the pictures of JAMEFS EARL RAY,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO, 10
' MAY 1862 EDITION .t

GSA FPMR (4 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GO MENT

Memorandum

DATE: 5~]1-68
* SAC: DALLAS (44-2649)

FROM :©SA: W.J. WILKIWSON,JR:

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Dallas telephone call to Sherman RA today.

: Denison,Texas
FRANCES MCMENEMY, residence 106 E. Heron,/tel. #465-1451, was

contacted this date at Lamar School, Denison, Texas, where she is

a sthool teacher. She advised she flew on Am. Airlines from Dallas,

Texas to Friendship Airport, Baltimore, My. on 4-6-68 but on

observing I0 fotos of JAMES EARL RAY, aka, she stated she did not

recall having seen anyone on this flight who resembled him, nor

has she ever seen him at any other time to her knowledge.

On 5-1-68, Rr. FRANK G. TRAU, President and General Manager,
Pool Manufacturing Co., South Montgomery Street, Sherman, Texas,
Office phone 892-2734 -advised his .wife was going to take an American
Airlines flight on 4-6-68 from Dallasto Baltimore to attend a DAR
convention, but cancelled this flight due to conditions in "the
East after the death of KING." TRAU stated both tlie reservation
and cancellation was handled through a local Sherman Travel Agency,
and his wife, in fact, never even went to the Dallas airport on
L-6-68, and accordingly would not know who was on this flight.

$-Dallas
WIW:

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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« OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SA FORREST F, JOHN ' DATE: 5/1/68
SA JOSEPH L, SCHOTT

MURKIN

Re American Airlines pagsengers ED SEMMLER, PE 7-3107, and MRS,

THOMAS WILLIAMS, %R ED 2 ~ 3151, on Dallas to Baltimore flight, April 6, 1968,

(Fort Worth passengers)

EDGAR H, SEMMLER, General Manager, Master Hosts, 5444 Dunham Drive,

Fort Worth, displayed WE of JAMES EARL RAY, aka and said it did not resemble

any

passenger he recalled on above flight, .

FREDDY FRERKIN, Auditor, Hotel Texas, ED 2-3151, Fort Worth, stated

MRX & MRS. THOMAS H. WILLIAMS, Apt 1702, Hopkinson House, Washington Square,

Philadelphia, Pa, were guests at the hotel during the period April 3-5, 1968,

(Information furnished telephonically to SA JOHN, 5/1/68)

JLS

5010-108-01

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Memorandum |
TO :5/0('/,04/&/% DATE:;/y/‘X

FROM 5/4 ;.4&0-:,.\_,8 %%Jd,ég
SUBJECT: 772 M“é

%/n—w X/%mu :,27 WMT/ i&,@/
,égd/&@ Mé"ZBJ—Z e | Grg 2 L o
Q‘/M/,Mz ﬁ&@p} —-OZW%@.—VM% Quz,_j
T3ty Piffosoe, AWasy” oSl adonect
SeCaslof) Ay, et w5/ o o D

% ﬂﬂ%/"’\ée/zg’ onS W" cns W /é’_\-_

///W f:é)(mwéaﬂ/@ /‘?OL %Ww/

/LC/ OW ﬂ(/wevfﬁ‘z"' N/M%j/bf
W ,,/'&;Q /q }i_aw :

/pv’/LD U WM . /A ¥,

%M’Y\-«OMM

#p—20E7,

g Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



)

LL-2649 MURKIN _

JERRY S, STOVER

4524 pruid

Dallas, Texas

RI 1-1691 - Bus.
522-0227 - Res. _

STOVER advised SA RICHARD L. GIBSON, on 5/1/68,
that he and his family were originally scheduled on American
‘Airlines Flight 338, 4/6/68, however this Flight was cancelled
by him and he took Flight 82, 4/6/68 which was sheduled for
a non stop flight te NYC, JFK Airport.

' ' STOVER stated that this flight, 82, after in the
air for approximately ome houx annouced that it was stopping
in Memphis, Tenn. to pick-up pas%ﬂgers.

STOVER stated that this flight stopped in Memphis

and picked up passéngers then proceeded to JFK Airport,

1.0. 4182, JAMES EARL RAY, was shown to STOVER

and he advised that he had nevér seen this individual before.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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KC 44-760
PAGE TWO

IN VIEW OF THE ABOVE AND IN VIEW OF THE INFORMATION

" CONTAINED IN MEMPHIS TELETYPE DATED JUNE SEVEN LAST AND

DALLAS TELETYPE DATED JUNE SIX LAST, NO ADDITIONAL
INVESTIGATION IS BEING CONDUCTED IN THIS MATTER UNLESS

.ADVISED TO THE CONTRARY BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

[

}_Iéa,y ane bele Student . "
| Of Ex-Denison Minister.

Special to Times Herald :

DI!_':NISON—._Iames Earl Ray, now held as the suspected ,

assassin of Dr. Martin Luther King, was once a Bible student
of a .former Denison minister, -

" Jim Swafford, here visiting Claude Woodley of the Arm-
o ong Church of Christ where he served 10 years ago, taught

ay in the Missouri State Penitentiary. ' P
The suspect was serving a sentence for armeg robbei-y at | .

the time, said Swatford . T arme :
he escaped from prison, and was a ,Stufient in his class when !

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

(Indicate page, name of

. | newspaper, city and gtate.)
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- “"The Dallas
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Author:

mue  PeliXx R,
McKnight

Character:

or
Classification: L'L ‘-/
Submitting Office:

| [ Being Investhqte@allas

24 63
SEARCHED. <572 INDEXED s
SERIALIZED! et FILED, oyttt

JON 18 1968

FBl--DALLAS




~ FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . . . R . o . . Ujo'a‘ﬂAJ—J
FBI ‘
Date:  §/25/68

.
»

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

. .

Via AIRTEL

" (Priority)
e I __
TO: = - SAC, DALLAS (uu 2649)
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44 12u2)(P)
RE: -MURKIN
’ CR

Re Dallas airte} to‘San“Anfonio dated 6/17/68.
Call to telephone nﬁmber 817 753-9080 emanated
from.San Antonio, Texas. Call to telephone number 817
754-8205 emanated from Uvalde, Texas.

ARMED AND. DANGEROUS..

@- Dallas
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' DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) - 7/3/68

@s})«,{,"ﬁams (44-2649) M‘P

MURKIN

- Re nemphis teletype dated 5/29/68 and Bureau
airtel ddted 5/31/68 concerning attenpts to locate FRANK
BRICKLEY, ,

. On 6/14/68, MRS, NELSON CROWLEY, sister of FRANK
BRICKLEY, Wichita. Falls, Texas advised she last saw BRICKLEY

. about two and one half weeks prior to 6/14/68, when he visited

.. her in Wichita Falls. He left about two weeks ago and did

". . not say where he was going, and she has no idea where he
might be. ©She said he 'is a drifter and only occasionally
stops in to see her for a few days. She said she had told
BRICKLEY that the FBI had inquired of theilr father about -
‘him., BRICKLEY only replied that he was in no trouble and that
the FBI really did not want hinm, :

IRS. CROWLEY said BRICKLEY had been residing at an
unknown address in Dallas and he had claimed that he was
enployed as a painter by Southwestern Life Insurance Company.
Dallas, but had quit that job recently.  She said CHARLENE

. HAYDEN, employed by New York Life Insurance Company, Dallas,
was formerly the girl iriend of BRICKLEY and might know his
whereabonts. o

MRS, CROWLEY ndvised she will notify the FBI should
she learn the present whereabouts of BRICKLEY

*  MISS -CHARLENE  HAYDEN, Clerk, Service Departnent,
New York Life Insurance Company, Republic National Bank
Building, Dallas, advised on 6/18/68, she has known BRICKLEY
since about July, 1967. She believes he had been living in
Dallas about five or six months prior to that., She sald she
went out with him, but when she wanted to terminate their re-
lationship, he began to make a nuisance of himself, trying to
see her both at work and at home, She said she has not seen
him for about a month and hopes that she will never see him
again, She said she has made it peéfectly clear to BRICKLEY
that she does not want to see him, but if he should contact /
her, she will notity this office.

SaymmszmAJ“ . MISS HAYDEN said BRICKLEY is 31 years 01

Ix?d.ex & SeBar EA - ' . - . . . . ' | l |
E’qm (44-1087) Y N
S U \'\ LA~ b5

@M\
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DL 44-2649

it
according to BRICKLEY, has spent most of his adult life
in prison. She said she believes he may not be mentally
balanced. He is a drifter, frequents low class bars, and
stays in third rate rooming houses. She said she has no
idea where he might be at the present time, or anyone who
might know his whereabouts. .

‘ On 6/18/68, MISS NELDA ALLEN, Personnel Clerk,
Southwestern Life. Insurance Company, 1807 Ross Avenue,
Dallas, advised she had reviewed the personnel records
of past and present employees of that company and she
.could locate no record of FRANK WILLIAM BRICKLEY,

' The files of the Dallas Police Department,
Identification Bureau, and Records Bureau and- Dallas County
- Sheriff's Office, Identification Division, were checked on
6/18/68, and no records of BRICKLEY were located.

In view of the subject's apprehension and the
unknown whereabouts of BRICKLEY, the Bureau is requested -
to advise Dallas whether additional investigation regarding .
BRICKLEY is required. ) L '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



l |
N .
. v

7/2/@8'

AIRTEL ATR MATL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1937)

FROM: qwg;r/nmLLAs (44~2649)(P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN COST DATA
00-MEMPHIS

‘Set forth below are estimated items of cost in the
,Dallas Division during Jupe, 1968:

1. Man Hours Regular Overtime Total
Agent CT279 ' ) ;e
‘ Clerical - 21 . 21
i - 300 © 16 316

2. Miles Driven -~ 838 7
} _ 3. Maximum Number of Agents - 40
4. - Unusual Expenses -~ None,

by . - Memphis
Dallas

{. \ FFi/je
(4)

Sy -2687 4
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~ AIRTEL AIR MATL
T0:  SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242)
rrom:  \\[§Ae, DALIAS (44-2649) ®

SUBJECT: | MURKIN
OO~MEMPHIS' |
Re San Antonio airtels, 6/3/68 and 6/25/68.

RON WILLIS, 713 Newberry, RichardSOn, Texas, advised

SA WILLIAM B. HOLLOMAN on 7/2/68, that he does not recall
receiving any telephoné call from Uvalde, Texas, during

- December, 1967 while he was the subscriber to Waco Texas,
telephone number 754-8205.  He said it is posasible that his
roommate at that time, DON MARSHALL, was the recipient of.
the call., He said MARSHALL is attending summer school at
Bayloxr University, and is still residing in the apartment
at 1427 South 8th, Waco, Texas. ,

LEAD: .

" SAN ANTONIO

AT WACO, TEXAS. Contact DON MARSHALL and conduct
investigation to determIne rerson calling telephone number
817-754-8205 from Uvalde, Tbxas on 12/15/67 ‘ .

H/jc
(4)

-~ San Antonio crLB#A :
-~ Dallas - -“/t

Soarch Y2y - I,QL
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OPTIONAL FORM NO.
MAY 1962 EDITION '
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, DALLAS (44-2649) DATE: 7/1/68

FROM : SPC CLINTON B. BROWN

adiry Zroc! 3

: I(" G - S
SUBJECT:  MURKIN e’ g3 7 L s ls‘./r = FP(

On 7/1/68, S A JAMES JANNEY, Wacom FBI RA, Waco, Texas,
telephonically advised he was contacted today by GENE BASS,
SR., who gave his address as 3320 Marvin D. Love Freeway,
Apt. 109 Dallas, Texas, whéch apartments belong to Jim and
Mary Pol"'\a,

BASS stated he is working as a jobber for Arnold Meat
Company, and services the following places: Sam and Pete's
Cafe, Main St., Dallas, Texas; Dallas Medical and Surgical
Clinic; and Gaston Hospital.

BASS was told FBI wished to discuss a matter with him,
but the nature not disclosed. BASS wanted to talk to SA
ROBERT LISH concerning the matter as has talked to him in
the past.

BASS will call the Dallas FBN I morning of 7/2/68, for
SA LISH.

SAC SHANKLIN and SA LISH advised 7/1/68.

2 - Dallas
CBB

/! -‘F

i grPRqu“ e 'NDLX"D Vg AT T

/ ‘ pidepe ?a nuu
’ SER'NLI |7c[} /f..
M "

} qm4ML S

( “;244;4E%

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) ) . ‘

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 7/16/68

LLOYD GENG BA»S 3320 Larvin D. Love Freeway, was
advised of the identity of SA VILLIAM B, HOLLOLIAN as a Special
Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investlwatlon. He was advised
by S84 HOLLOMAN of his rightto have an attorney present during
interview and his rights as appear on the Rights and Waiver
form which he read, acknowledged he .understood but declined
to sign.

BASS stated he does not know any present or former
inmate of the Vashington 8tate Penitentiary. He does not
know anyone who has escaped from that institution. He denied
giving anyone any amount of money to have MARTIN LUTHER KING
killed. He said he has been almost destitute himself for
many months and has had to resort to writing bad checks and
petty thefts to sustain himself. He denied that he has any
knowledge of any conspiracy to kill KING or has ever made
any statement to anyone concerning having KING killed. He
stated he does not own a meat packing company but has worked
as a meat cutter and delivery man for meat packers. in the
Dallas area, He is presently employed as a meat cutter for
Acers Meat Company, 1737 Levy Street, Dallas.

A

P —

On___7/3/68 ' ot_Dallas, Texas ' * File#Dallas 44-2640 -54{9’
% |
by__ﬁUILLIAELB_._HQLLQMAN%: Date dictated 7/10/868

+

This document' contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property- of the FBI and Is loared to your agency;
it and ils contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. !
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|
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|
|
|
FBI o
Date:  7/2/68 o
' |
Transmit the following in " |
(Type in plaintext or code) }
AIRTEL ’ |
(Priority) ,
______________________________________________ .L —_———— e
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FTROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242)
RE: MURKIN

CR

00: Memphis

Re Dallas airtel to the Bureau dated 6/18/68 and
San Antonio airtel to the Bureau dated 6/25/68.

The following information was furnished tele- .
phonically to CLINTON B. BROWN, Dallas Division, on 7/1/68.

On 7/1/68, LLOYD GENE BASS, SR., telephonically
contacted the Waco, Texas, Resident Agency from Dallas pay
phone number 214 TA 3-0854. - -

BASS stated he had learned from his wife MARY that.
he was to contact the Waco RA. He stated he is living with
JIM and MARY POLLARD, Apartment 109, 3320 Marvin D. Love

_ Freeway, Dallas, and is working as a jobber for Arnold Meat
Company servicing Sam and Pete's Cafe (Main Street), Medical
and Surgical Clinic, and Gaston Hospital, all in Dallas.

Nature of the matter to be discussed with BASS was
not disclosed.

LEAD;
Tr——— s
DALLAS _
AT DALLAS, TEXAS Will at Apartment 109, 3320 Marvin

D. Love Freeway, interview LLOYD GENE BASS, SR., re information
furnished by anonymous caller per Bureau request.

3 - Bureau . 2 - Memphis’ (uu4-1987) YL -L6H5— WS
M- Dallas (44-2649) 1 - Chicago (uu4-111§ (D IS0 —
5 - SA T - Seattle (UU-371)SRMIZED), LOFIED, oo
JOoJ:fes ‘ S JL - 61468
Appfokdd: Sent M  Per BE—-DALLAS

Special Agent in Charge
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN’I‘

Memorandum

To  : SAC, DALIAS gk gLL-26L9) paTE: 7/5/68

FROM SA WILLIAM B. HOLLOMAN

SUBJECT:  MURKIN

Re various communications regardigg telephone calls made
from pay telbphone booths along the route from Los Angeles to
New Orleans in Decenmper 1967 which could possibly have been made
by JAMES EARLQRAY, A1l of the persons who received these calls in
the Dallas Division have been checked out and none of them apvear
to have any connection with this case. The results of this investigation
is attached hereto.

By separate communication the Memphis office is being advised

that the results of this investigation in the Dallas Division has been
negative,

WBH

SEARCHED...coeeecencnme INDEXED...,...
SER: ALu cD.. fFleen
FBI—-DALLAa
W

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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At Dallas, Texas é?%?ég7

Regarding a telephone call placed 12/16/67 at Uvalde,
Texas, telephone number 278-9012 to Dallas, Texas, telephone
number 214-247-6949, Mr. 0.D. Payne stated tﬁat he had no
. independant recall concerning the telephone call listed above.
He said that he probably made that call to his residence as
he was working in Uvalde at that time. Mr. Payne resides

at 2942 Amber, Dallas Texas.,
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At Dallas, Texas 5}&&57%47

Regarding a telephone call placed 12/16/67 at Uvalde,
Texas, telephone number 278-9194 to Dallas, Texas, telephone
number 214-351-6970, Mr, Vern Leo Grover, 10603 Marsh Lane,
Dallas, Texas stated that he was deer hunting in the Uvalde
area at that time., He had no independant recall concefning
the telephone call but thought that he had probably placed

the call to his home.
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At Dallas, Texas ‘eyég?ZZ"

Regarding a telephone call placed 12/15/67 at San
Antonio, Texas, telephone number 223<8148 to Dallas, Texas,
telephone number 214-374-6379, Mrs. Mattie Mae Hicks of
2921 Kilburn, Dallas, Texas stated that she had no specific
recall concerning the above listed telephone call., She

stated that the call was likely placed to her home by her

husband who is a truck driver,
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